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State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Drinking Water

January 20, 2015
System No.: 5403053

Mr. Nagi Saheed

NS Minni Mart

951 W. Teapot Dome Avenue
Porterville, CA 93257

RE: Citation No. 03-24-14C-027
Violation of Title 22, California Code of Regulations, Section 64423.1(c),
For Third Quarter 2014

Dear Mr. Saheed:
Enclosed is a Citation issued to the NS Minni Mart (Water System) public water system.

The Water System will be billed at the Division’s hourly rate (currently estimated at $128.00) for the
time spent on issuing this Citation. The California Health and Safety Code Section 116577
provides that a public water system must reimburse the Division for actual costs incurred by the
Division for specific enforcement actions, including but not limited to, preparing, issuing and
monitoring compliance with a citation. At this time, the Division has spent approximately one hour
on enforcement activities associated with this violation.

The Water System will receive a bill sent from the Division of Drinking Water Fee Billing Unit in
August of the next fiscal year. This bill will contain fees for any enforcement time spent on NS
Minni Mart for the current fiscal year.

If you have any questions regarding this letter and the enclosed citation, please contact the Tulare
District office at (559) 447-3300.

Chad Fischer, P.E.

Senior Sanitary Engineer, Tulare District
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